Magma (supra) and Paragraph  52 of the Judgment 

of Pranay Sethi  (supra)  with  enhancement  @ 10% 

in  every   three  years,  the  figure  calculated  is 

— ₹ 1,60,000/- @ 10%=  ₹ 16,000  + ₹ 1,60,000 

= ₹ 1,76,000/- as the accident occurred on 04-02-2022] 

Total     =         ₹ 37,18,262.00 

(Rupees thirty seven lakhs, eighteen thousand, two hundred and sixty 

two) only. 

10.  The computation of compensation made by the Learned 

MACT is modified to the extent above. 

11.  The Appellant-Insurance Company is directed to pay 

the awarded compensation to the Claimants-Respondents No.1 to 

4, within one month from today, with simple interest @ 9% per